Components
BGA
Generation Rev. green green + I-temp black black + I-temp
SDR 256 M F now – – –
DDR 256 M C now now now now
512 M C now now. now 2Q07
DDR2 256 M B now 3Q07 3Q07 4Q07
512 M B2 now now now now

Industrial Temperature range
Qimonda offers DRAM components and modules with superior quality and low
power consumption.
Our products include industrial temperature range, leaded and leadfree compo-
nents as well as small form factor DIMMs.
With extended lifetime support these products perfectly meet the requirements
of networking and industrial Applications.
Qimonda understands the critical physical issues behind these applications and
the stressful conditions a DRAM must withstand. We offer an increasing portfo-
lio of DRAM for industrial temperature range (-40° C to +85° C). With Qimonda’s
reputation for quality you can be sure to outperform your competition in the
most extreme environments.
Extended lifetime
support
I/O Density Speed Part #
SDR 128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128400FT-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128400FE-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128800FT-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128800FE-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128160FT-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128160FE-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128400FEL-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S128800FEL-7
128 M 133 MHz HYB39S256800FEL-7
256 M 133 MHz HYB39S256800FFL-7
256 M 133 MHz HYB39S256160FEL-7
256 M 133 MHz HYI39S256800FT-7
256 M 133 MHz HYI39S256800FE-7
256 M 133 MHz HYI39S256160FT-7
256 M 133 MHz HYI39S256160FE-7
256 M 166 MHz HYB39S256160FE-6
256 M 166 MHz HYB39S256800FE-6
256 M 166 MHz HYB39S256160FF-6
256 M 166 MHz HYB39S256160FEL-6
256 M 166 MHz HYB39S256160FFL-6
256 M 133 MHz HYB39S256400FT-7
256 M 133 MHz HYB39S256400FE-7
512 M on request
DDR 128 M 333 MHz HYB25D128400CE-6
128 M 333 MHz HYB25D128800CT-6
128 M 333 MHz HYB25D128800CE-6
128 M 333 MHz HYB25D128160CT-6
128 M 333 MHz HYB25D128160CE-6
128 M 400 MHz HYB25D128800CT-5
128 M 400 MHz HYB25D128800CE-5
128 M 400 MHz HYB25D128160CT-5
128 M 400 MHz HYB25D128160CE-5
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256400CT-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256400CC-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256400CF-6
I/O Density Speed Part #
DDR 512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512800CT-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512800CE-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512800CC-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512800CF-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512160CT-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512160CE-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512160CC-6
512 M 333 MHz HYI25D512160CF-6
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512160CT-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512160CE-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512160CF-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512800CT-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512800CE-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512800CC-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512800CF-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512160CT-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512160CE-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512160CC-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI25D512160CF-5
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512400CT-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512400CE-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512400CC-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512400CF-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512800CT-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512800CE-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512800CC-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512800CF-6
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512400CT-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512400CE-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512400CC-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512400CF-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512800CT-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512800CE-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512800CC-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB25D512800CF-5
I/O Density Speed Part #
DDR 256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256800CT-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256800CE-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256800CC-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256800CF-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256160CT-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256160CC-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256160CF-6
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256800CEL-6
256 M 333 MHz HYI25D256160CT-6
256 M 333 MHz HYI25D256160CE-6
256 M 333 MHz HYI25D256800CE-6
256 M 333 MHz HYI25D256160CC-6
256 M 333 MHz HYI25D256160CF-6
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256400CC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256400CF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256800CT-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256800CE-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256800CC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256800CF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256160CT-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256160CC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256160CF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI25D256160CT-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI25D256160CE-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI25D256160CC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI25D256160CF-5
256 M 333 MHz HYB25D256160CE-6
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256400CE-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB25D256160CE-5
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512160CT-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512160CE-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512160CC-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512160CF-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512800CEL-6
512 M 333 MHz HYB25D512160CEL-6
I/O Density Speed Part #
DDR2 512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512160B2F-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512400B2C-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512800B2C-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512160B2C-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI18T512800B2F-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI18T512160B2F-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI18T512400B2C-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI18T512800B2C-5
512 M 400 MHz HYI18T512160B2C-5
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512400B2F-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512800B2F-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512160B2F-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512400B2C-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512800B2C-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYB18T512160B2C-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYI18T512800B2F-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYI18T512160B2F-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYI18T512400B2C-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYI18T512800B2C-3.7
512 M 533 MHz HYI18T512160B2C-3.7
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512400B2F-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512800B2F-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512160B2F-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512400B2C-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512800B2C-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYB18T512160B2C-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYI18T512800B2F-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYI18T512160B2F-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYI18T512400B2C-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYI18T512800B2C-3S
512 M 667 MHz HYI18T512160B2C-3S
1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G400BF-5
1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G800BF-5
1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G160BF-5
1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G400BC-5
I/O Density Speed Part #
DDR2 256 M 400 MHz HYB18T256400BF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB18T256800BF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB18T256400BC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB18T256800BC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYB18T256160BC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256400BF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256800BF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256160BF-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256400BC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256800BC-5
256 M 400 MHz HYI18T256160BC-5
256 M 533 MHz HYB18T256400BF-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYB18T256800BF-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYB18T256400BC-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYB18T256800BC-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYB18T256160BC-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256400BF-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256800BF-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256160BF-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256400BC-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256800BC-3.7
256 M 533 MHz HYI18T256160BC-3.7
256 M 667 MHz HYB18T256400BF-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYB18T256800BF-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYB18T256400BC-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYB18T256800BC-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYB18T256160BC-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256400BF-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256800BF-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256160BF-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256400BC-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256800BC-3S
256 M 667 MHz HYI18T256160BC-3S
512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512400B2F-5
512 M 400 MHz HYB18T512800B2F-5
I/O Density Speed Part #
DDR2 1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G800BC-5
1 G 400 MHz HYB18T1 G160BC-5
1 G 400 MHz HYI18T1 G400BF-5